
2019  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 4, 2019)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-28   Conf: 3-20   Home: 2-16   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (223), Opp (311)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (1), Rice 1, Opponents , Totals , Opp (6)   Picked Off:
Opponents , Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Redlin 2, Rice 2, Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Rice (83-88), Schmick (40-44), Korn (35-36), Greif (17-18),
Akin (12-13), Redlin (9-9),    

Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Vandertie, Andie .409 40-40 127 14 52 7 0 4 30 71 .559 7 3 6 6 .453 0 0 1-01 108 36 8 .947
11 Schmick, Kaitlynn .389 36-34 113 11 44 9 0 1 23 56 .496 0 0 16 2 .389 0 1 0-00 8 17 2 .926
25 Jimenez, Carina .387 40-40 124 29 48 7 0 1 31 58 .468 9 2 6 2 .431 2 0 4-04 106 56 1 .994
22 Mathies, Mackenzie .373 40-40 102 24 38 1 0 0 6 39 .382 13 0 12 0 .443 0 2 5-35 55 2 2 .966
19 Akin, Natalie .340 37-36 103 8 35 1 0 4 20 48 .466 8 0 13 1 .384 1 0 0-00 104 16 2 .984
4 Greif, Lauren .243 35-28 74 11 18 2 0 0 9 20 .270 6 5 21 1 .337 1 1 0-00 5 10 1 .938
2 Chapnick, Samantha .229 40-40 109 11 25 5 0 1 17 33 .303 6 1 16 0 .276 0 2 1-01 70 77 16 .902
21 Rice, Brandi .226 38-36 93 19 21 3 0 3 15 33 .355 30 1 14 1 .413 2 0 2-02 138 11 6 .961
20 Korn, Sam .163 40-38 92 22 15 3 0 0 6 18 .196 12 3 32 0 .278 1 3 5-25 42 49 7 .929

3 Johnson, Kaitlynn .222 14-6 18 8 4 0 0 0 0 4 .222 3 0 7 0 .333 0 2 3-03 17 11 1 .966
10 Redlin, Sara .192 36-17 52 12 10 1 0 1 8 14 .269 2 0 15 0 .222 0 0 4-14 29 11 4 .909
8 Hood, Dani .061 40-40 33 14 2 0 0 0 2 2 .061 5 2 15 1 .225 0 2 0-00 56 3 7 .894
1 Selear, Karli .000 31-5 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 2-12 4 0 2 .667
7 Jeske, Cailey .000 8-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-00 0 0 0 .000
13 Rehberg, Ari .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-00 0 0 0 .000
Totals .298 40-40 1047 198 312 39 0 15 167 396 .378 101 17 178 14 .367 7 13 27-727 742 299 59 .946
Opponents .349 40-40 1095 270 382 60 5 27 237 533 .487 161 24 130 2 .439 13 35 98-698 759 283 54 .951

Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Akin, Natalie 3.81 2-5 13 9 4 0-0 0 49.2 73 42 27 19 30 11 1 4 .346 6 6 0 3 10
11 Schmick, Kaitlynn 5.65 2-13 21 15 9 0-0 0 96.2 134 90 78 53 62 21 3 11 .328 13 12 0 6 16
4 Greif, Lauren 7.00 5-4 20 7 3 0-0 0 52.0 97 59 52 26 19 15 0 8 .394 5 1 0 2 6
20 Korn, Sam 9.36 3-6 18 9 1 0-0 0 49.1 78 79 66 63 19 13 1 4 .339 19 5 0 2 3
Total 6.30 12-28 72 40 17 1 0 247.2 382 270 223 161 130 60 5 27 .349 43 24 0 13 35
Opponents 3.82 28-12 67 40 20 6 2 253.0 312 198 138 101 178 39 0 15 .298 28 17 0 7 13



2019  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 4, 2019)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Jimenez, Carina 163 106 56 1 .994 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Akin, Natalie 122 104 16 2 .984 4 12 1 .923 0 0
22 Mathies, Mackenzie 59 55 2 2 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Johnson, Kaitlynn 29 17 11 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rice, Brandi 155 138 11 6 .961 1 83 5 .943 2 0
33 Vandertie, Andie 152 108 36 8 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Greif, Lauren 16 5 10 1 .938 0 17 1 .944 0 0
20 Korn, Sam 98 42 49 7 .929 1 35 1 .972 0 0
11 Schmick, Kaitlynn 27 8 17 2 .926 2 40 4 .909 0 0
10 Redlin, Sara 44 29 11 4 .909 2 9 0 1.000 2 0
2 Chapnick, Samantha 163 70 77 16 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hood, Dani 66 56 3 7 .894 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Selear, Karli 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rehberg, Ari 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jeske, Cailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Total 1100 742 299 59 .946 19 98 6 .942 4 0
Opponents 1096 759 283 54 .951 56 27 7 .794 2 0


